SM91602L LAN Transformer
Features
n	 Single port Gigabit Ethernet
n	 Working voltage: 500 V
n	 Hi-Pot: 4680 VDC
n	 Design construction: Reinforced insulation
per IEC 60664-1 and IEC 62368-1
requirements

(.100 ± .006)
22 PLCS.
How To Order
SM91602  L - E
Model
RoHS Compliancy Designator
Packaging
	 E = �200 pcs. per 13-inch Reel,
2 Reels per Box
Electrical Schematic
1MCT1
MX1+
MX1-
MCT2
MCT3
MCT4
MX2+
MX3+
MX4+
MX4-
MX3-
MX2-
TCT1
TD1+
TD1-
TCT2
TCT3
TCT4
TD2+
TD3+
TD4+
TD4-
TD3-
TD2-
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12 13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
	 SM91602L LAN Transformer
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Reflow Solder Profile
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t LT MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT
S